VALVE REGULATED SEALED LEAD
ACID BATTERY
2V Series
OPERATION
MANUAL
Version：V1.0
SUNPAL POWER CO.,LIMITED
2

6
Sunpal Power Co.,Limited.      Making More Power
4. Types and Dimensions
Rated Capacity
（Ah）
Approx Dimension（mm）
Model
Nominal
voltage
（V） C10 C3 C1 length width height
Total
Height
Approx
weight
（kg）
GFM-100 2 100 75 55 171 68 332 348 8
GFM-200 2 200 150 110 172 112 332 351 15
GFM-300 2 300 225 165 176 155 332 341 20
GFM-400 2 400 300 220 175 211 332 342 26
GFM-500 2 500 375 275 243 175 335 341 32
GFM-600 2 600 450 330 301 175 335 342 41
GFM-800 2 800 600 440 412 175 330 335 53
GFM-1000 2 1000 750 550 480 175 341.5 341.5 65
GFM-1500 2 1500 1125 825 405 355 346 353 100
GFM-2000 2 2000 1500 1100 490 353 346 353 132
7
Sunpal Power Co.,Limited.      Making More Power
5.Working Principal
The chemical reaction-taking place in lead acid battery is as follows: